

Charlie Palmer Steak Napa to Re-Open at Archer Hotel on Oct. 1

Popular steakhouse in Downtown Napa Prepares for Return of Guests with

New Safety Protocols, Weekly Happenings & To-Go Options

September 23, 2020 (Napa, Calif.) – <u>Charlie Palmer Steak Napa</u>, the California Wine Country location of Chef Charlie Palmer's modern American steakhouse housed at <u>Archer Hotel</u>, a boutique property in the heart of downtown Napa, will reopen its dining room for breakfast and dinner on October 1 with enhanced safety protocols. The cuisine at Charlie Palmer Steak Napa draws inspiration from Palmer's signature Progressive American style and the bounty of the surrounding Napa Valley.

The culinary program at Charlie Palmer Steak Napa is led by Executive Chef Francisco Lopez, Jr. who also oversees Sky & Vine® Rooftop Bar at Archer Hotel. In collaboration with renowned Chef Palmer, Chef Lopez has created a dynamic, modern American steakhouse menu, featuring dishes and ingredients sourced from the local agricultural and viticultural regions.

Breakfast includes an exclusive coffee bar option featuring requisite offerings from locally based Ohm Coffee Roasters. Founded by Derek Bromley, Napa Valley's newest roaster sources "rock star" beans from the world's great coffee origins.

Signature dishes on the dinner menu include: 21-Day Dry Aged Niman Ranch Bone-On NY Strip, Yellowfin Tuna Tartare with avocado, soy lime emulsion, ciabatta, Risotto with lobster, Meyer lemon, parmesan; Truffled Mac & Cheese with truffle bechamel, fines herbes, Oysters on the Half Shell with champagne mignonette, cocktail sauce, lemon, Surf + Turf with petite filet mignon, butter braised Maine Lobster, wilted baby spinach, potato, and Cherries + Chocolate with chocolate pink peppercorn cake, amaretto yogurt, chocolate bark and cherry sorbet.

Menus and pricing can be found at https://www.charliepalmersteak.com/locations/napa.

In addition to a brilliant showcase of Wine Country cuisine, the restaurant boasts a robust beverage program that includes artisanal cocktails, craft beers and an extensive Napa-centric wine collection of more than 3,500 bottles.

Throughout the week, guests can enjoy a variety of happenings and specials at Charlie Palmer Steak Napa:

- **BYOB (Build Your Own Burger) Sundays**: Guests are invited to create their own custom burger starting at \$5 every Sunday.
- **\$2 Oyster Mondays**: Every Monday, Charlie Palmer Steak offers \$2 oysters from 5 to 7 p.m.
- Wine Down Thursdays: 50% off select bottles of wine every Thursday.
- \$5 Flatbread Fridays: The perfect start to the weekend \$5 flatbread every Friday.

At Charlie Palmer Steak Napa, proper safety measures, heightened sanitation procedures, and protocols have been implemented to ensure team members and guests feel safe. Masks and social distancing are required. 25% capacity as required by local authorities. For more information, please visit archerhotel.com/napa/updates/stay-safe

Located at 1260 First Street in Archer Hotel, Charlie Palmer Steak Napa serves breakfast daily from 7:00-11:00 a.m. and dinner Thursday through Monday from 5-9 p.m. The bar and lounge area are open Thursday through Monday from 5 until 9 p.m. with happy hour available from 5 to 7 p.m. Reservations are strongly recommended. Breakfast, lunch and dinner are available for pick-up and door-to-door delivery via OpenTable and DoorDash, respectively.

For reservations or additional information, please call 707-819-2350 or visit www.charliepalmersteak.com/locations/napa.

Sky & Vine® Rooftop Bar, located atop Archer Hotel, is open daily from 3 p.m. to 11 p.m. With picture perfect panoramic views of downtown Napa and the surrounding valley, the popular hotspot provides a desirable outdoor venue for drinks and dining. For additional information, please call 707-819-2490 or visit www.skyandvine.com.

###

About ARCHER Hotel Napa

ARCHER® Hotel Napa, a luxury boutique, new-build hotel in the heart of downtown Napa, opened in November 2017 with a focus on sincere service, curated luxuries and a dedication to details big and small. The hotel features 183 rooms, including 39 balcony-clad suites spanning five stories and Sky & Vine® Rooftop Bar — perched above downtown Napa on the hotel's expansive destination rooftop with sweeping 360-degree views of the surrounding Napa Valley. Charlie Palmer Steak is the hotel's signature first-floor restaurant. The hotel also offers 17,000-plus square feet of indoor and outdoor event space. LodgeWorks Partners, L.P. is the developer of the hotel and Archer Hotel collection. Archer is all about gracious, local moments of

hospitality, coupled with anticipatory service. With residences now in destinations like New York, Austin and Napa – Archer expanded his boutique experience to exciting emerging markets in Burlington – just outside of Boston, Florham Park, NJ, and Redmond, WA near Seattle. Archer's seventh location will open in Tysons, VA in 2021.

About Charlie Palmer Collective

Charlie Palmer Collective grew out of Aureole, American cuisine pioneer Charlie Palmer's landmark restaurant. For 30 years it has been one of New York City's most celebrated restaurants, garnering 13 Michelin stars and two James Beard awards, and in June 2020 it evolved to include a virtual model, Aureole at Home, while a new Manhattan home is finalized. Other coast-to-coast locations by Charlie Palmer Collective encompass an expanding body of award-winning restaurants and luxurious boutique hotels—many in equally significant historical locations and each designed with distinctive personalities to provide unique experiences. These properties include: Aureole at Home, Charlie Palmer Steak NYC, Upper Story by Charlie Palmer, Charlie Palmer at The Knick, AVA Social at Archer Hotel New York, Willow by Charlie Palmer (Rhinebeck, N.Y.), Aureole at Mandalay Bay Resort & Casino, Charlie Palmer Steak at Four Seasons Hotel (Las Vegas), Charlie Palmer Steak (Washington, DC), Charlie Palmer Steak (Reno, Nevada), Charlie Palmer Steak (Napa, Calif.), and Dry Creek Kitchen at Hotel Healdsburg (Sonoma County in California). Learn more at www.charliepalmer.com.

Media Contact

Evita McDaniels | Charlie Palmer Collective emcdaniels@charliepalmer.com | 770.596.2883